TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL

COUNCIL

25 September 2007

Report of Central Services Director

Part 1- Public

Matters For Decision

1 APPOINTMENTS TO OUTSIDE BODIES

This report invites the Council to confirm the appointment of Councillor Worrall to the Snodland Partnership Steering Group in place of Councillor Mrs Boakes.

1.1 Snodland Partnership

1.1.1 At the Annual Council meeting Councillor Mrs S Boakes was appointed to one of the three places allotted to the Council on the Snodland Partnership Steering Group. She has indicated her wish to step down from this position and, following consultation between the Group Leaders, it has been agreed that Councillor M Worrall be appointed in her place.

1.2 Legal Implications

- 1.2.1 None.
- 1.3 Financial and Value for Money Considerations
- 1.3.1 Not applicable.
- 1.4 Risk Assessment
- 1.4.1 Not applicable.

1.5 Recommendations

1.5.1 The Council is RECOMMENDED to confirm the appointment of Councillor M Worrall to the Snodland Partnership Steering Group.

Background papers:

contact: Claire Fox

Nil

Richard Jefferys Central Services Director